

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 500 as follows:

1.2 Page 5, line 33, after "proportionately" insert "by total resident days or by direct
1.3 identification"

1.4 Page 5, line 34, delete "that central office" and insert "those consultants"

1.5 Page 6, line 7, before "employees" insert "those"

1.6 Page 6, line 8, delete the new language and insert "are employed on average at least 30
1.7 hours of service per week, or 130 hours of service per month"

1.8 Page 6, line 23, after the second comma, insert "short and long-term disability, long-term
1.9 care insurance, accident insurance, supplemental insurance, legal assistance insurance,"

1.10 Page 8, line 16, after "care" insert ", not including Medicare co-insurance for Medicaid
1.11 recipients as defined in section 256B.0625, subdivision 57a"

1.12 Page 9, line 23, strike "newly hired"

1.13 Page 9, line 25, strike ", who are newly hired and have graduated within the last 12
1.14 months"

1.15 Page 11, after line 25, insert:

1.16 "(f) For a nursing facility that is ceasing operations through delicensure and decertification
1.17 of all beds within the facility, the planned closure rate adjustment under this section is
1.18 effective on the first day of the month following completion of closure of the facility
1.19 designated for closure in the application and becomes part of any assigned nursing facility's
1.20 external fixed payment rate."

1.21 Page 15, delete section 25

1.22 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.23 Amend the title accordingly